

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 1001 of 2017

....

Gopal Pandey Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Sanjay Kumar Upadhyay Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the petitioner : Mr. Deepankar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Gautam Rakesh, A. P. P.
For the O. P. No. 2: Mr. Khusboo Kumari, Advocate

....

11/09.11.2022 On the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case on 28.11.2022.

Let the name of Mr. Gautam Rakesh, learned A. P. P. be appeared in the cause list henceforth on behalf of the State.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)