

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Criminal Revision No.1001 of 2017**

Gopal Pandey

... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Sanjay Kumar Upadhyay

... Opposite Parties

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Deepankar, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Gautam Rakesh, A.P.P.

For the O.P No.2

: Ms. Khusboo Kumari, Adv.

-----  
Order No.12

Dated 05<sup>th</sup> December, 2022

As jointly prayed for, put up this case after four weeks.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Raja/-