

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1001 of 2017

Gopal Pandey Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate
: Mr. Deepankar, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl. P.P. (Through V.C.)
: Mr. Gautam Rakesh, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 15/ Dated: 28th April, 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the earlier order dated 17.04.2026 within a week as last chance.

2. List this matter on 06.05.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

28.04.2026
Rahul
Uploaded on 29/04/2026